

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 698 of 2021

Petitioner :- Shiv Poojan And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 12 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.P. Singh,Dhirendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Amit Kumar Chauhan,Santosh Kumar Tiwari,Sharad Kumar Purwar

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

On a request made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for the day.

Put up again as fresh on 2.8.2021.

Order Date :- 22.7.2021

IB