

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 698 of 2021

Petitioner :- Shiv Poojan And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 12 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.P. Singh,Dhirendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Amit Kumar Chauhan,Manoj Kumar Chandel,Santosh Kumar Tiwari,Sharad Kumar Purwar

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 5 of 2021

The present substitution application has been filed by the petitioners with the prayer to substitute the legal heirs of respondent nos. 7, 8 and 11.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent nos. 7, 8 and 11, viz., respondent nos. 7/1, 7/2, 7/3, 8/1, 8/2, 11/1 and 11/2 returnable within four weeks.

Steps be taken within a week.

Order on writ petition

List this petition on 13.01.2023 alongwith office report regarding service of notice.

Order Date :- 7.12.2022

Vikram