

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 698 of 2021

Petitioner :- Shiv Poojan And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 12 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dhirendra Singh,J.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Amit Kumar Chauhan,C.S.C.,Manoj Kumar Chandel,Santosh Kumar Tiwari,Sharad Kumar Purwar

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

The name of the petitioners father was expunged on the footing that he was born before the Gauna. The aforesaid reasoning does not in any manner impact the heritable rights of the petitioners and their father.

Matter needs consideration.

Issue notice to respondents no. 4 to 13 by RPAD as well as by regular process returnable within six weeks. Steps be taken within two weeks. All the respondents may file counter affidavit.

List after six weeks.

Till the next date of listing parties are directed to maintain status quo and are restrained from alienating any part of the land.

Order Date :- 11.8.2025

Pravin